RECORI TR. Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	05-15-2000 101354817 号
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.17.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Radio Cap Company, Inc.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Omega Plastics, Inc.  7775 The Bluffs, Suite H  Austell, Georgia 30168  Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation – Georgia Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: July 1, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s): N/A	
B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1875296; 1917999	
	ned? Yes _X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
John C. Cain, Esq. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP	
750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Charge deposit account in the event the check is inadvertently omitted, or the amount is insufficient
40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/INZP:002
25.00 00	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.  John C. Cain Name of Person Signing  Signature	s true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the    13   April 2000     Date   Page 1 of 3

95/11**/2000** 

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Radio Cap Company, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business located at 615 Perez Street, San Antonio, Texas 78207, owns (as evidenced in the records of the Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch), and is using or has used the trademarks which are filed or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"):

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK
1,875,296	Miscellaneous Design
1,917,999	Miscellaneous Design

WHEREAS, Omega Plastics, Inc., a Georgia corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business located at 7775 The Bluffs, Suite H, Austell, Georgia 30168, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof set forth above; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0127

applications and registrations thereof as set forth above, *nunc pro tunc* effective July 1, 1997, and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

RADIO CAP COMPANY, INC.

By:

e: George B. Strob

Title: President

STATE OF TEXAS § ss.

COUNTY OF BELAK §

SEAL MAN PUBLISHED AND STATE OF TEXAS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS OF TEX

H: 379220(84LW01! DOC)

this instrument be recorded.

Motary Public Jean Periode

-2-

RECORDED: 04/17/2000